Subdivision Approval Industrial Quarter Subdivision LaRita Properties

VILLAGE OF WATERLOO RESOLUTION NO. 01-11-22-01

WHEREAS, the Subdivider, LaRita Properties LLC, has submitted the Industrial Quarter Final Plat of the subdivision and a proposed subdivision agreement to the Village for approval in connection with the LaRita Properties Redevelopment Plan; and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Waterloo, Nebraska, and the Subdivider desire that the proposed Final Plat be approved to allow the development of the Industrial Quarter Subdivision for which certain provisions of the subdivision regulations are waived by the Subdivision Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Village of Waterloo Planning Board has recommended approval of the Industrial Quarter Subdivision Final Plat.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF WATERLOO, NEBRASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the proposed Final Plat of the Industrial Quarter Subdivision in the Village of Waterloo, Nebraska, is hereby approved.

PASSED THIS \\ \ DAY OF \\ \frac{\lambda \mathre{M\mathre

ATTEST:

Melissa Smith

Clerk

SEAL SCOUNTY IN

Travis Harlow Chairperson

